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* Border Olympics *
 

Team Leader Board

Course:Laredo Country Club: Championship tees     Par 72 - 7319 yards

current 
position team

scoring rounds total 
scoreto par thru today 1 2

T1 18 Arkansas -23 F   -15 280 273 553

T1 28 Oklahoma -23 F   -6 271 282 553

3  Baylor -14 F   -13 287 275 562

4 30 Liberty -9 F   -1 280 287 567

5 34 Indiana -6 F   -4 286 284 570

T6  Wichita State -5 F   -5 288 283 571

T6 37 North Texas -5 F   -3 286 285 571

T8  Lamar -2 F   -8 294 280 574

T8  Rice -2 F   -6 292 282 574

10  New Mexico State -1 F  E 287 288 575

11  Texas-Arlington +3 F   -1 292 287 579

12  Kansas +5 F   +5 288 293 581

13  Kansas State +6 F   +1 293 289 582

14  Texas State +7 F   -2 297 286 583

15  Washington State +9 F   +2 295 290 585

16  Houston +15 F   +4 299 292 591

17  Air Force +18 F   +12 294 300 594

18  UTSA +28 F   +8 308 296 604

19  Toledo +35 F   +20 303 308 611
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Player Leader Board

* player is participating as an individual rather than as a team member.

Course:Laredo Country Club: Championship tees     Par 72 - 7319 yards

position
player team

scoring rounds total 
scorecurrent start to par thru today 1 2

1 T10 51 Sebastian Cappelen (1B) Arkansas -11 F -8 69 64 133

T2 1  Will Kropp (3) Oklahoma -9 F -3 66 69 135

T2 T3 50 Michael Whitehead (12) Rice -9 F -5 68 67 135

T4 2  Gaston De La Torre (6B) New Mexico State -7 F -2 67 70 137

T4 T10  Cody Paladino (7) Baylor -7 F -4 69 68 137

T6 T10  Austin Cook (3) Arkansas -6 F -3 69 69 138

T6 T3  Max McKay (6A) Liberty -6 F -2 68 70 138

T6 T3  Riley Pumphrey (2) Oklahoma -6 F -2 68 70 138

T9 T17  Rafael Becker (13B) Wichita State -5 F -3 70 69 139

T9 T21  Joakim Mikkelsen (5) Baylor -5 F -4 71 68 139

T9 T3  Ryan Sirman (1A) Oklahoma -5 F -1 68 71 139

T12 T31  MJ Daffue (11) Lamar -4 F -4 72 68 140

T12 T21  Hank Frame (10A) Washington State -4 F -3 71 69 140

T12 T10 87 Timothy Madigan (5) New Mexico State -4 F -2 70 70 140

T12 T3  Hunter Sparks (12) Wichita State -4 F E 68 72 140

T12 T21 63 Ethan Tracy (1A) Arkansas -4 F -3 71 69 140

T17 T17 100 David Erdy (1B) Indiana -3 F -1 70 71 141

T17 T39  Alastair Jones (9B) Texas State -3 F -5 74 67 141

T17 T46  Chase Wright (1A) Indiana -3 F -5 74 67 141

T20 T31  Zack Fischer (9B) Texas-Arlington -2 F -3 73 69 142

T20 T21  Jamie Marshall (2) Arkansas -2 F -1 71 71 142

T20 T21  Ryan O'Rear (6A) Baylor -2 F -1 71 71 142

T20 T17  Carlos Ortiz (6B) North Texas -2 F E 70 72 142

T20 T3  Corey Ziedonis (4) Indiana -2 F +2 68 74 142

T25 T39  Tyler Gann (13A) Wichita State -1 F -2 73 70 143

T25 T10 24 Robert Karlsson (5) Liberty -1 F +3 68 75 143

T25 T56  Erik Mayer (14) Rice -1 F -3 74 69 143

T28 T10  Abraham Ancer (1B) Oklahoma E F +3 69 75 144

T28 T56  Rodolfo Cazaubon (5) North Texas E F -3 75 69 144

T28 T21  Preston Dembowiak (6B) Liberty E F E 72 72 144

T28 T3  Chris Gilbert (12) Kansas E F +4 68 76 144

T28 T46  Payne Gniewek (17A) * Baylor E F -2 74 70 144

T28 T31  Josh Jones (8) North Texas E F E 72 72 144

T28 T46  Chase Marinell (7) Liberty E F -2 74 70 144

T35 T39  Nate Barbee (13B) Kansas +1 F E 73 72 145

T35 T17  Jesse Droemer (1A) Houston +1 F +3 70 75 145
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T35 T39  Paul McConnell (9A) Texas-Arlington +1 F E 73 72 145

T35 T70  Doug Quinones (15B) Kansas +1 F -3 76 69 145

T35 T56  Jerry Ruiz (6B) Baylor +1 F -3 76 69 145

T35 T31  Trent Sanders (9B) Washington State +1 F +1 72 73 145

T35 T31  Jeff Wibawa (13B) Rice +1 F +1 72 73 145

T35 T46  Curtis Yonke (13A) Kansas State +1 F E 73 72 145

T43 T56  Thomas Birdsey (12) Kansas State +2 F E 74 72 146

T43 T46  Eduardo Castiello (4) Oklahoma +2 F E 74 72 146

T43 T79  Xavier Feyaerts (9A) Lamar +2 F -3 77 69 146

T43 T39  Tom Moore (9A) Texas State +2 F E 74 72 146

T43 T70  PierreAlexis Rolland (10B) Lamar +2 F -2 76 70 146

T43 T10  Ty Spinella (6A) North Texas +2 F +5 69 77 146

T43 T31  Ryan Werre (16) UTSA +2 F +2 72 74 146

T43 T39  Kyle Westmoreland (17A) Air Force +2 F +1 73 73 146

T43 T56  Wes Worster (10B) Texas-Arlington +2 F -1 75 71 146

T52 T79  Lorenzo Scotto (8) Baylor +3 F -2 77 70 147

T52 T46  Jean-Hubert Trahan (15A) Toledo +3 F +1 74 73 147

T52 T21  Jack Watson (13B) Kansas State +3 F +4 71 76 147

T55 T21  Philip Colwell (17B) Air Force +4 F +4 72 76 148

T55 T70  Curtis Donahoe (7) North Texas +4 F E 76 72 148

T55 T39  Carson Gibson (10A) Texas State +4 F +3 73 75 148

T55 T31  Alex Gutesha (13A) Kansas +4 F +4 72 76 148

T55 T56  Kevin Hesbois (9B) Lamar +4 F +1 75 73 148

T55 T79  Ben Juffer (14) Kansas State +4 F -1 77 71 148

T55 T31  Ian McConnell (8) Liberty +4 F +4 72 76 148

T62 T56  Branden Dalton (10B) Washington State +5 F +2 75 74 149

T62 T56  Will Dusenbury (4) Houston +5 F +2 75 74 149

T62 T91  Bryn Flanagan (1B) Houston +5 F -3 80 69 149

T62 T21  Carson Kallis (11) Texas-Arlington +5 F +6 71 78 149

T62 T56  David Mills (3) Indiana +5 F +3 74 75 149

T62 T79  Brant Peaper (2) Indiana +5 F E 77 72 149

T62 T79  Calvin Pearson (14) Wichita State +5 F E 77 72 149

T62 T86  Will Pearson (4) Arkansas +5 F -1 78 71 149

T62 T70  Jordan Rumora (16) * Houston +5 F +1 76 73 149

T62 T46  Kyle Smell (15B) Kansas State +5 F +2 75 74 149

T62 T21  J.T. Taylor (10A) Lamar +5 F +6 71 78 149

T73 T70  Kevin Vanden Heuvel (17B) * Arkansas +6 F +2 76 74 150

T73 T46  Caleb Leestma (16) Air Force +6 F +4 74 76 150

T73 T56  Juan Salcedo (10B) Texas State +6 F +2 76 74 150

T76 T56  Lewis Chong (15A) UTSA +7 F +4 75 76 151

T76 T79  Nick Ellis (11) Washington State +7 F +2 77 74 151

T76 T56  Will Holdridge (7) New Mexico State +7 F +4 75 76 151

T76 T70  Brad Lyle (10A) Texas-Arlington +7 F +3 76 75 151

T76 T70  Curtis Reed (2) Houston +7 F +3 76 75 151

T76 T89  Brock Wilson (15B) Rice +7 F +1 78 73 151

T82 T86  Matt Helms (15B) Wichita State +8 F +2 78 74 152

T82 T79  Wesley McClain (3) Houston +8 F +2 78 74 152

T82 T70  Matt Stephens (15A) * Lamar +8 F +5 75 77 152

T85 T46  Kyle Bailey (15A) Air Force +9 F +6 75 78 153

T85 T56  Jeff Bell (14) Kansas +9 F +6 75 78 153

T85 T96  Nicko Dodd (17B) UTSA +9 F E 81 72 153

T85 T91  Jeremy Lambright (11) Texas State +9 F +1 80 73 153
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T85 T46  Joon Heui Lee (6A) New Mexico State +9 F +6 75 78 153

90 T96  Collin Pratt (8) New Mexico State +10 F E 82 72 154

T91 T86  Ben Boyer (16) Toledo +11 F +5 78 77 155

T91 T91  Chris Contreras (13A) Rice +11 F +3 80 75 155

T91 T96  Kent Hagen (9A) Washington State +11 F +2 81 74 155

T91 T56  Oliver Holtsberry (17A) Toledo +11 F +8 75 80 155

T91 T89  Andrew Hoops (18) Air Force +11 F +3 80 75 155

T96 T70  Josh Agin (17B) Toledo +13 F +9 76 81 157

T96 100  Austin Struble (18) UTSA +13 F +2 83 74 157

98 T91  Dugan Murphy (18) Toledo +14 F +6 80 78 158

99 T91  Mitchell Griffin (17A) UTSA +17 F +9 80 81 161

100 99  Mark Boyer (18) * Air Force +24 F +14 82 86 168
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* Border Olympics *
 

Teams with Players

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T1 Arkansas 280 273 553

1 Sebastian Cappelen (1) 69 64 133

T6 Austin Cook (4) 69 69 138

T12 Ethan Tracy (2) 71 69 140

T20 Jamie Marshall (3) 71 71 142

T62 Will Pearson (5) 78 71 149

T1 Oklahoma 271 282 553

T2 Will Kropp (4) 66 69 135

T6 Riley Pumphrey (3) 68 70 138

T9 Ryan Sirman (2) 68 71 139

T28 Abraham Ancer (1) 69 75 144

T43 Eduardo Castiello (5) 74 72 146

3 Baylor 287 275 562

T4 Cody Paladino (4) 69 68 137

T9 Joakim Mikkelsen (1) 71 68 139

T20 Ryan O'Rear (3) 71 71 142

T35 Jerry Ruiz (2) 76 69 145

T52 Lorenzo Scotto (5) 77 70 147

4 Liberty 280 287 567

T6 Max McKay (3) 68 70 138

T25 Robert Karlsson (1) 68 75 143

T28 Preston Dembowiak (2) 72 72 144

T28 Chase Marinell (4) 74 70 144

T55 Ian McConnell (5) 72 76 148

5 Indiana 286 284 570

T17 David Erdy (1) 70 71 141

T17 Chase Wright (2) 74 67 141

T20 Corey Ziedonis (5) 68 74 142

T62 Brant Peaper (3) 77 72 149

T62 David Mills (4) 74 75 149

T6 Wichita State 288 283 571

T9 Rafael Becker (2) 70 69 139

T12 Hunter Sparks (1) 68 72 140

T25 Tyler Gann (3) 73 70 143

T62 Calvin Pearson (4) 77 72 149

T82 Matt Helms (5) 78 74 152

T6 North Texas 286 285 571

T20 Carlos Ortiz (2) 70 72 142

T28 Rodolfo Cazaubon (1) 75 69 144

T28 Josh Jones (5) 72 72 144

T43 Ty Spinella (3) 69 77 146

T55 Curtis Donahoe (4) 76 72 148
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T8 Rice 292 282 574

T2 Michael Whitehead (1) 68 67 135

T25 Erik Mayer (4) 74 69 143

T35 Jeff Wibawa (2) 72 73 145

T76 Brock Wilson (5) 78 73 151

T91 Chris Contreras (3) 80 75 155

T8 Lamar 294 280 574

T12 MJ Daffue (5) 72 68 140

T43 Xavier Feyaerts (2) 77 69 146

T43 PierreAlexis Rolland (3) 76 70 146

T55 Kevin Hesbois (1) 75 73 148

T62 J.T. Taylor (4) 71 78 149

10 New Mexico State 287 288 575

T4 Gaston De La Torre (2) 67 70 137

T12 Timothy Madigan (1) 70 70 140

T76 Will Holdridge (4) 75 76 151

T85 Joon Heui Lee (3) 75 78 153

90 Collin Pratt (5) 82 72 154

11 Texas-Arlington 292 287 579

T20 Zack Fischer (1) 73 69 142

T35 Paul McConnell (2) 73 72 145

T43 Wes Worster (3) 75 71 146

T62 Carson Kallis (5) 71 78 149

T76 Brad Lyle (4) 76 75 151

12 Kansas 288 293 581

T28 Chris Gilbert (1) 68 76 144

T35 Nate Barbee (2) 73 72 145

T35 Doug Quinones (5) 76 69 145

T55 Alex Gutesha (3) 72 76 148

T85 Jeff Bell (4) 75 78 153

13 Kansas State 293 289 582

T35 Curtis Yonke (3) 73 72 145

T43 Thomas Birdsey (1) 74 72 146

T52 Jack Watson (2) 71 76 147

T55 Ben Juffer (4) 77 71 148

T62 Kyle Smell (5) 75 74 149

14 Texas State 297 286 583

T17 Alastair Jones (1) 74 67 141

T43 Tom Moore (2) 74 72 146

T55 Carson Gibson (4) 73 75 148

T73 Juan Salcedo (3) 76 74 150

T85 Jeremy Lambright (5) 80 73 153

15 Washington State 295 290 585

T12 Hank Frame (4) 71 69 140

T35 Trent Sanders (1) 72 73 145

T62 Branden Dalton (3) 75 74 149

T76 Nick Ellis (5) 77 74 151

T91 Kent Hagen (2) 81 74 155

16 Houston 299 292 591

T35 Jesse Droemer (2) 70 75 145

T62 Bryn Flanagan (1) 80 69 149

T62 Will Dusenbury (5) 75 74 149

T76 Curtis Reed (3) 76 75 151

T82 Wesley McClain (4) 78 74 152
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17 Air Force 294 300 594

T43 Kyle Westmoreland (4) 73 73 146

T55 Philip Colwell (3) 72 76 148

T73 Caleb Leestma (2) 74 76 150

T85 Kyle Bailey (1) 75 78 153

T91 Andrew Hoops (5) 80 75 155

18 UTSA 308 296 604

T43 Ryan Werre (2) 72 74 146

T76 Lewis Chong (1) 75 76 151

T85 Nicko Dodd (3) 81 72 153

T96 Austin Struble (5) 83 74 157

99 Mitchell Griffin (4) 80 81 161

19 Toledo 303 308 611

T52 Jean-Hubert Trahan (1) 74 73 147

T91 Ben Boyer (2) 78 77 155

T91 Oliver Holtsberry (4) 75 80 155

T96 Josh Agin (3) 76 81 157

98 Dugan Murphy (5) 80 78 158

 
Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T28 Payne Gniewek (Baylor) 74 70 144

T62 Jordan Rumora (Houston) 76 73 149

T73 Kevin Vanden Heuvel (Arkansas) 76 74 150

T82 Matt Stephens (Lamar) 75 77 152

100 Mark Boyer (Air Force) 82 86 168
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* Border Olympics *
 

Average Score Per Round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship tees 73.89 100

2 Championship tees 72.86 100

 

Total Average Scores
Championship tees 73.38 200

 

  

Course Statistics - Round by Round

Laredo Country Club: Championship tees

round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par

5 3 233 +0.47

12 3 204 +0.41

8 4 418 +0.31

2 4 388 +0.29

3 4 464 +0.28

10 4 420 +0.24

14 3 176 +0.18

11 4 440 +0.18

18 4 446 +0.12

7 3 166 +0.11

4 4 393 +0.10

15 4 466 +0.08

17 5 557 +0.04

16 4 363 -0.01

6 4 438 -0.05

13 5 586 -0.20

9 5 577 -0.32

1 5 584 -0.34

round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par

3 4 464 +0.61

5 3 233 +0.42

2 4 388 +0.25

11 4 440 +0.16

15 4 466 +0.16

8 4 418 +0.13

12 3 204 +0.11

18 4 446 +0.10

14 3 176 +0.06

4 4 393 +0.05

7 3 166 +0.02

10 4 420 +0.01

6 4 438 -0.10

17 5 557 -0.12

16 4 363 -0.15

13 5 586 -0.19

1 5 584 -0.29

9 5 577 -0.37
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